



ABC Bid Data

SEABROOK-HAMPTON FALLS-ROCHESTER

40770

NON-FEDERAL

PROJECT: SEABROOK-HAMPTON FALLS-ROCHESTER

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 40770

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: NON-FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: March 02, 2017, 2:00

SCOPE OF WORK: Eastern Tpk Resurfacing: I-95 MM 0.0 to MM 3.4, I-95 Exit 2 Ramps; Seabrook Welcome Center

COMPLETION DATE: September 29, 2017

LOCATION: Rockingham

Awarded To: BROX INDUSTRIES, INC.
1471 METHUEN STREET
DRACUT, MA 01826

Amount: \$3,539,442.62

Award Date:

Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS
Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET, DRACUT MA 01826	\$3,539,442.62	A
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220	\$3,559,533.95	B

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	660.000	\$15.00	\$9,900.00	\$25.00	\$16,500.00	\$22.00	\$14,520.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	2,101.000	\$15.00	\$31,515.00	\$32.00	\$67,232.00	\$18.00	\$37,818.00
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	22,254.000	\$63.00	\$1,402,002.00	\$70.00	\$1,557,780.00	\$69.00	\$1,535,526.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	2,138.000	\$65.00	\$138,970.00	\$72.00	\$153,936.00	\$78.00	\$166,764.00
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	3,274.000	\$68.00	\$222,632.00	\$77.00	\$252,098.00	\$76.00	\$248,824.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	200.000	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$140.00	\$28,000.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	27,666.000	\$1.50	\$41,499.00	\$1.00	\$27,666.00	\$3.50	\$96,831.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	206,391.000	\$0.22	\$45,406.02	\$0.20	\$41,278.20	\$0.25	\$51,597.75
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	17,258.000	\$3.25	\$56,088.50	\$3.75	\$64,717.50	\$3.30	\$56,951.40
411.1	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE	TON	500.000	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$71.00	\$35,500.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00
417.	COLD PLACING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	56,829.000	\$1.50	\$85,243.50	\$2.65	\$150,596.85	\$2.60	\$147,755.40
417.416	RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE	LF	79,673.000	\$0.25	\$19,918.25	\$0.30	\$23,901.90	\$0.25	\$19,918.25
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	79,673.000	\$1.35	\$107,558.55	\$1.65	\$131,460.45	\$1.45	\$115,525.85
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	738.000	\$75.00	\$55,350.00	\$71.25	\$52,582.50	\$85.00	\$62,730.00
559.4	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	14.000	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$265.00	\$3,710.00	\$265.00	\$3,710.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	68.000	\$130.00	\$8,840.00	\$120.00	\$8,160.00	\$125.00	\$8,500.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	68.000	\$350.00	\$23,800.00	\$300.00	\$20,400.00	\$450.00	\$30,600.00
608.2601	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	500.000	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
609.216	STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB 6" HIGH	LF	200.000	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	300.000	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	3.000	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	100,000.000	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.000	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.000	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
621.3112	SINGLE LARGE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	272.000	\$38.00	\$10,336.00	\$50.00	\$13,600.00	\$50.00	\$13,600.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	600.000	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
632.01047	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PARKING LINE, 4"	LF	9,000.000	\$0.50	\$4,500.00	\$0.50	\$4,500.00	\$0.45	\$4,050.00
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	124,660.000	\$0.13	\$16,205.80	\$0.14	\$17,452.40	\$0.15	\$18,699.00
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	6,037.000	\$0.85	\$5,131.45	\$0.76	\$4,588.12	\$1.00	\$6,037.00
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	82.000	\$2.50	\$205.00	\$5.00	\$410.00	\$0.85	\$69.70
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	7,359.000	\$1.85	\$13,614.15	\$1.70	\$12,510.30	\$2.00	\$14,718.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	220.000	\$6.50	\$1,430.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$5.25	\$1,155.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	6,839.000	\$0.60	\$4,103.40	\$0.60	\$4,103.40	\$0.45	\$3,077.55
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	21.000	\$0.50	\$10.50	\$5.00	\$105.00	\$1.05	\$22.05
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	40,000.000	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	80,000.000	\$1.00	\$80,000.00	\$1.00	\$80,000.00	\$1.00	\$80,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	145,000.000	\$1.00	\$145,000.00	\$1.00	\$145,000.00	\$1.00	\$145,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	92,534.000	\$1.00	\$92,534.00	\$1.00	\$92,534.00	\$1.00	\$92,534.00

Totals: **\$3,074,243.12** **\$3,539,442.62** **\$3,559,533.95**



PS&E Comparison

SEABROOK-HAMPTON FALLS-ROCHESTER

40770

NON-FEDERAL

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	660.000	\$25.00	\$16,500.00	\$15.00	\$9,900.00	\$6,600.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.000	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$1,000.00)
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	2,101.000	\$32.00	\$67,232.00	\$15.00	\$31,515.00	\$35,717.00
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	22,254.000	\$70.00	\$1,557,780.00	\$63.00	\$1,402,002.00	\$155,778.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	2,138.000	\$72.00	\$153,936.00	\$65.00	\$138,970.00	\$14,966.00
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	3,274.000	\$77.00	\$252,098.00	\$68.00	\$222,632.00	\$29,466.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	200.000	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,000.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	27,666.000	\$1.00	\$27,666.00	\$1.50	\$41,499.00	(\$13,833.00)
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	206,391.000	\$0.20	\$41,278.20	\$0.22	\$45,406.02	(\$4,127.82)
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	17,258.000	\$3.75	\$64,717.50	\$3.25	\$56,088.50	\$8,629.00
411.1	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE	TON	500.000	\$71.00	\$35,500.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	(\$4,500.00)
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	56,829.000	\$2.65	\$150,596.85	\$1.50	\$85,243.50	\$65,353.35
417.416	RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE	LF	79,673.000	\$0.30	\$23,901.90	\$0.25	\$19,918.25	\$3,983.65
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	79,673.000	\$1.65	\$131,460.45	\$1.35	\$107,558.55	\$23,901.90

534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	738.000	\$71.25	\$52,582.50	\$75.00	\$55,350.00	(\$2,767.50)
559.4	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	14.000	\$265.00	\$3,710.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,960.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	68.000	\$120.00	\$8,160.00	\$130.00	\$8,840.00	(\$680.00)
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	68.000	\$300.00	\$20,400.00	\$350.00	\$23,800.00	(\$3,400.00)
608.2601	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	500.000	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	(\$2,500.00)
609.216	STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB 6" HIGH	LF	200.000	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$800.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	300.000	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.00
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	3.000	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	100,000.000	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$94,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.000	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	(\$400.00)
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.000	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,000.00
621.3112	SINGLE LARGE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	272.000	\$50.00	\$13,600.00	\$38.00	\$10,336.00	\$3,264.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	600.000	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00
632.01047	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PARKING LINE, 4"	LF	9,000.000	\$0.50	\$4,500.00	\$0.50	\$4,500.00	\$0.00
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	124,660.000	\$0.14	\$17,452.40	\$0.13	\$16,205.80	\$1,246.60
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	6,037.000	\$0.76	\$4,588.12	\$0.85	\$5,131.45	(\$543.33)
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	82.000	\$5.00	\$410.00	\$2.50	\$205.00	\$205.00
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	7,359.000	\$1.70	\$12,510.30	\$1.85	\$13,614.15	(\$1,103.85)
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	220.000	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$6.50	\$1,430.00	(\$110.00)
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	6,839.000	\$0.60	\$4,103.40	\$0.60	\$4,103.40	\$0.00

632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	21.000	\$5.00	\$105.00	\$0.50	\$10.50	\$94.50
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$40,000.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	40,000.000	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	80,000.000	\$1.00	\$80,000.00	\$1.00	\$80,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	145,000.000	\$1.00	\$145,000.00	\$1.00	\$145,000.00	\$0.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	92,534.000	\$1.00	\$92,534.00	\$1.00	\$92,534.00	\$0.00

Total:				\$3,539,442.62		\$3,074,243.12	\$465,199.50
---------------	--	--	--	----------------	--	----------------	--------------